

NST Election Committee

NOMINATION FORM

Election of NST BOT Executive Committee 2024-2025

Rules:

- 1. The candidate, nominator (person who nominates), and seconder (person who seconds) should be valid members of NST BOT.
- 2. The candidate cannot be nominated or seconded by any other candidate.
- 3. One NST member can only be either one candidate, one nominator, or one seconder. Can't be a nominator or seconder for multiple candidates.

Boomination on serdoendearfooming ubtigeliebroam directed and industry on en nominator, or one seconder. Can'a

- 4. If the same person files for two positions, then both nominations will be disqualified.
- 5. If the same member nominates or seconds for more than one candidate then only first nomination will be valid.
- 6. The nomination form must be submitted in person. If someone is unable to make it in person to file or withdraw the nomination form, the Election Committee allows them to do so through a Power of Attorney.
- 7. The Power of Attorney must be valid and notarized. Please download the Power of Attorney form and complete the process before submitting it to the Election Committee.

Nomination Submission:

5:00 – 7:00 pm, Tuesday, June 11th, 2024

Open position and Nomination Fee:

- Please check NST Website, Facebook page or authorized email from NST BOT Election Committee for the open position of election.
- Nomination fee is non-refundable.

Note: Submit page number 2 only to NST BOT Election Committee for the nomination. • Please check NST Website, Facebook page



NEPALESE SOCIETY, TEXAS (NST)	
Election of NST BOT Executive Committee 2024	-2026
Nomination Form	
То	
BOT Election Committee, 2024	
Nepalese Society, Texas	
We, the undersigned, nominate	
For the position of NEPALESE SOCIETY, TEXAS for a two-year term	on the BOT Executive Committee of 2024-2025.
Nominated By:	Phone#
NST Membership#	
Signature:	Date:
Seconded By:	Phone#
NST Membership#	
Signature:	Date:

NOMINEE'S CONSENT*

l,	, hereby accept the nomination for the
position of	
on the BOT Executi	ve Committee of NST for a two-year term 2024-
2025. I hereby	
•	the NST BOT Executive Committee as a volunteer oilities as prescribed in the by-laws of the NEPALESE
NST Membership #	Phone#
Address	
Signature (Nominee):	Date:
Signature (Power of Attorney) **:	Date:
Below is for election official use only	
Election Officer's Signature	Election Officer's Signature
Date: Time:	Date: Time:
*Self-nominations are not valid.	

^{**}The signee should submit Notarized Power of Attorney form with Notary's stamp.